

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB22-1326 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 31, line 20, strike "APPROVED BY THE
2 FEDERAL FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION".

3 Page 31, line 23, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1); and **add (3)**".

4 Page 32, lines 11 and 12, strike "THREE DOSES OF AN OPIATE
5 ANTAGONIST" and substitute "EIGHT MILLIGRAMS OF AN OPIOID
6 ANTAGONIST VIA INHALATION OR ITS EQUIVALENT".

7 Page 32, after line 21 insert:

8 "(3) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "OPIOID ANTAGONIST" MEANS
9 NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE OR ANY SIMILARLY ACTING DRUG THAT IS
10 NOT A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AND THAT IS APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL
11 FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF A DRUG
12 OVERDOSE."

13 Page 32, line 23, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1); and **add (3)**".

14 Page 33, lines 11 and 12, strike "THREE DOSES OF AN OPIATE
15 ANTAGONIST" and substitute "EIGHT MILLIGRAMS OF AN OPIOID
16 ANTAGONIST VIA INHALATION OR ITS EQUIVALENT".

17 Page 33, after line 21 insert:

18 "(3) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "OPIOID ANTAGONIST" MEANS
19 NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE OR ANY SIMILARLY ACTING DRUG THAT IS
20 NOT A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AND THAT IS APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL
21 FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION FOR THE TREATMENT OF A DRUG
22 OVERDOSE."

23 Page 36, lines 4 and 5, strike "APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL FOOD AND
24 DRUG ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "THAT IS".

25 Page 38, lines 2 and 3, strike "APPROVED BY THE FEDERAL FOOD AND
26 DRUG ADMINISTRATION".

** **